

Om Cheeva Business & Others versus M/s Goel Motors

Cr. MMO No.493 of 2025

05.06.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioners.

**Cr.MMO No. 493 of 2025 & Cr.MP No. 2294
of 2025**

Issue notices to the respondent for **17th**

June, 2025, on taking steps during the course of the day.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 05, 2025 (ps)