

Om Cheeva Business & Ors. Vs. M/s Goel Motors

Cr. MMO No.493 of 2025

17.06.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioners.

**CrMMO No.493 of 2025 & CrMP No.2294 of
2025**

Notice, issued against the respondent, has not
been received back either served or unserved.

For awaiting the same, list on 23.06.2025.

June 17, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**