

Om Cheeva Business & ors. Vs. M/s Goel Motors

Cr. MMO No. 493 of 2025

23.6.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice issued against the respondent received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh steps be taken within two days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for 1.7.2025.

Record of the learned trial Court be requisitioned for that date.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 23, 2025

(kalpana)