

Om Cheeva Business & Others versus M/s Goel Motors

Cr. MMO No.493 of 2025

01.07.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has
submitted that steps for the service of respondent have
been taken yesterday only. Let notice be issued to the
respondent for **12th August, 2025**, on the steps already
taken.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 01, 2025 (ps)