

Om Cheeva Business & Ors. Vs M/s Goel Motors

Cr. MMO No. 493 of 2025

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

For consideration, list on 07.01.2026.

Cr. M.P. No.2294 of 2025

Learned vice Counsel for the petitioners does not want to press the present application, at this stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

10th December, 2025
(Pramod)