

**Om Cheeva Business & Ors. vs. M/s Goel
Motors**

Cr.MMO No.493 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Hintansh Raj and Tarun K. Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surya
Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

For hearing, list on **18.03.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(subhash)