

**OM-CHEEVA BUSINESS (INDIA) LLP AND
OTHERS**

**Versus
M/S GOEL MOTORS**

CRMMO-493 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Sharma, Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 08.05.2026.

March 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**